8K x 8 Static RAM
Features Description
0 SK by 8 Static RAM with chip select The L7C185 is a high-performance,
low-power CMOS static RAM. The
storage circuitry is organized as 8,192
words by 8 bits per word. The 8 Data
In and Data Out signals share I/O
pins. Parts are available in five

2-43
8K x 8 Static RAM
Ordering Information
Commercial Operating Range (0°C to +70°C)
Performance
Package Style 85 ns 45 ns 35 ns 25 ns 20 ns 15 ns
28-pin Plastic DIP L7C18SPC8S L7C18SPC4S L7C185PC35 L7C185PC2S L7C18SPC20
(0.3")-P10
28-pin Plastic DIP L7C18SNC8S L7C18SNC4S L7C185NC3S L7C185NC2S L7C185NC20
(0.6")-P9
28-pin SOIC - U2 (0.300") L7C18SUC85 L7C185UC4S L7C185UC35 L7C185UC25 L7C185UC20
28-pin SOIC-V2 (0.331") L7C185VC85 L7C185VC45 L7C18SVC3S L7C18SVC25 L7C185VC20
28-pin SOJ - W2 L7C185WC85 L7C18SWC4S L7C18SWC3S L7C18SWC25 L7C185WC20
28-pin Sidebraze (0.3") L7C18SDC8S L7C18SDC4S L7C185DC35 L7C185DC25 L7C185DC20
Hermetic DIP - D1 O
28-pi n Sidebraze (0.6") L7C18SHC8S L7C18SHC4S L7C185HC35 L7C185HC25 L7C185HC20
Hermetic DIP - D9
28-pin CerDIP (0.3")- CS L7C18SCC8S L7C18SCC4S L7C185CC35 L7C185CC25 L7C185CC20
28-pin CerDIP (0.6") - C6 L7C18SIC85 L7C18SIC4S L7C1851C35 L7C1851C2S L7C1851C20
28-pin Ceramic LCC- KS L7C18SKC8S L7C18SKC4S L7C185KC3S L7C185KC2S L7C185KC20
Military Operating Range (-55°C to+ 125°C)
Performance
Package Style 85 ns 45 ns 35 ns 25 ns 20 ns
28-pin Sidebraze (0.3") L7C185DM85 L7C185DM45 L7C185DM35 L7C18SDM25
Hermetic DIP - D10 L7C18SDME85 L7C18SDME45 L7C185DME35 L7C185DME25
L7C18SDMB85 L7C185DMB4S L7C185DMB35 L7C1 85 DMB25
28-pin Sidebraze (0.6") L7C185HM8S L7C18SHM45 L7C185HM35 L7C185HM25
Hermetic DIP - D9 L7C185HME85 L7C185HME45 L7C185HME35 L7C185 HME25
L7C185HMB85 L7C185HMB4S L7C185 HMB35 L7C185 HMB25
28-pin CerDIP (0.3") - CS L7C185CM85 L7C185CM45 L7C185CM35 L7C185CM25
L7C185CME85 L7C1 85CME45 L7C185CME35 L7C185CME2S
L7C185CMB8S L7C18SCMB45 L7C1 8SCMB3S L7C185CMB2S
28-pin CerDIP (0.6") - C6 L7C185IM8S L7C18SIM45 L7C18SIM3S L7C1851M2S
L7C18SIME8S L7C18SIME4S L7C18SIME3S L7C18SIME2S
L7C18SIME8S L7C18SIMB4S L7C18SIMB3S L7C18SIMB2S
28-pin Ceramic LCC- KS L7C18SKM8S L7C18SKM45 L7C18SKM3S L7C18SKM2S
L7C1 8SKME85 L7C1 8S KME4S L7C18SKME3S L7C18SKME2S
L7C18SKMB85 L7C18SKMB4S L7C1 8SKMB3S L7C18SKMB2S
- - ---- ----- - ----- -- - ----- -----------:::oE==v1==cE==s=1N==co==RPO===R=Ar==m======================= Memory Products 1
2-44
Pin Assignments (P9, P10, 09, 010, cs, C6, u2, W2)
Pin Function Pin function